
-::OMMONWEALTH OF" VIRGINIA 

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX 
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 

DATE: 

VAN Nf.UY£ N 

Re: Refugee Sponsor Statement 

Van Dear __ ~ __________ ~~~~ ____________ __ 

____ ~~~~ __ ~~~--~~~------_+--~~~.has requested public assistance 
department and it is neces ry that we contact all refugee/entrant 

sponsors to determine eligibility for public agsistance. 

We have been informed that sponsors assume certain responsibilities as a moral 
committment. These responsibilities include providing shelter, clothing, 
food, pocket money, ordinary medical costs, and helping the refugee to become 
independent and adjust to a new culture. Please answer the questions on the 
back of this form. 

We need to know ~f you are providing these needs and if not we need to know 
the reasons why you are not accomplishinq these responsibilities. 

If you are not willing or able to provide for ~~~~~ __ ~ ________ ~tto ___ ~ __ I1~~ 
needs, it is your responsibility to contact the res agency and infor 
them that the refugee which you sponsored has requested public assistance. 

Sincerely, 

'l~[ke[ 
We would appreciate your returning this completed form to the address 
indicated below: 

L-I 10301 Democracy Lane 
Fairfax, Va. 22030 

Attn: 

L-! 6301 Richmond Highway 
Alexandria, Va. 22306 

Attn: 

08/87 wp, 0257E (9A) 

FAIRFAX COUNTY 
DEPT. OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 
6245 LEESBURG PK FL 2 
FALLS CHURCH, VA 22044 

Attn: ~/ 
L-I 1850 Cameron Glen Drive 

Reston, va. 22091 

Attn: 

I. 17 G 2 



Phuong Thanh Huynh 

September 22, 1993 

TO WHOM IT KAY CONCERN: 

Per the request of Mr. KY VAN HOANG and his wife THUY-NGA TRANG, I hereby verify 
that I have helped this family in renting an aparment at 6223 Wilson Blvd #1 
Falls Church, va. 22044 because they could not rent an apartment themself. 

I also verify that I have not given them any money for any thing. I know this 
family through a friend i~ Canada. My friend in Canada called me and asked me to 
help this family when they intended to move to Virginia. This refugee family first 
resettled in Connecticut on August 12, 93 under Former Political Detainees Program 
sponsored by U.S. government. They were left starving for two days when they first 
arrived. They scared to death in America. That was the reason why they moved to 
Virginia. They do not have any relatives nor friends. I can not help them financially. 

They moved to Virginia in September 3, 1993. I co-signed the apartment for them. The 
rent is 695.00 per month. 

I did not help them any thing from beginning and I will not help them any thing, both 
financially. 

If you need more information about this family, please do not hesitate to contact me 
at my addre and phone numbers. 



To: 

From: 

Subj: 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX 

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 
Employment and Training Programs 

Refugee Cash Assistance applicants from the Falls Church 
and Fairfax Offices who need to register with the 
Willston Employment and Training unit 

Joi Kudirka, Refugee Case Manager 

How to Register with Employment and Training 

In order to receive your Refugee Cash Assistance, you must also 
register with the Employment and Training unit of this agency. You 
must do this after you register with your Eligibility Worker. 

This is what you must do: 

1. Telephone the Falls Church Employment and Training Office at 
533-5400. Tell the receptionist you want to make an 
appointment for the refugee orientation and how many people 
need to come ~o the appointment. 00 NOT COME TO THE OFFICE. 
YOU WILL NOT BE ABLE TO HAVE AN APPOINTMENT RIGHT AWAY. 

2. The receptionist will tell you when and at what time to come 
to your appointment. On the day of your appointment, come to 
Room 15,6131 Wi11ston Drive, Falls Church, VA 22044. Be 
sure to come on time. You must bring three things to your 
appointment: 

1 • Your VRAP Referral form. Your Eligibility Worker 
will give this to you. 

2. Your 1-94 or Green card. 

3. Your Social Security card or your Social Security 
card application receipt. 

Please remember. You must make an appointment. If you come 
without an appointment. there wi 11 be no room for you and you 
cannot register. You will have to make an appointment and return 
on another day. 



~ •• oawealth of Virgini. 
~nt of Soci.l Servic •• 
cac:a.lft OF IIBD.., 9BIl.IPI~IOII 

.... qoc ~ 
Addr ••• _ .' 11 I 

ca... .Wlber 

Worker 

In order to r.c.iv •••• i.tanc., the information ch.cked below .u.t be provided. We vill 
help you obt.in the information. If you c.nnot provide the information, or if you need 
help in providing the information, cont.ct your work.r. C.ll coll.ct, if n.c •••• ry. 
If you do not giv. the information or v.rific.tion, or cont.ct the ag.ncy by the date 
below, your .pplic.tion may be d.nied. / / 

PLBASE PROVIDE IRPOlUIA'l'IOR BY * 10 _0 / ~ q,3 
i I 



':OMMONWEALTH OF VIRCINIA 

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX 
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 

DATE: 

VAN NbUY£ N 

Re: Refugee Sponsor Statement 

Dear Van 
____ ~~~~--~------~~--------~------~has requested public assistance 

department and it is neces ry that we contact all refugee/entrant 
sponsors to determine eligibility for public a~sistance. 

We have been informed that sponsors assume certain responsibilities as a moral 
committment. These responsibilities include providing shelter, clothing, 
food; pocket money, ordinary medical costs, and helping the refugee to become 
independent and adjust to a new culture. Please answer the questions on the 
back of this form. 

We need to know ~f you are providing these needs and if not we need to know 
the reasons why you are not accomplishin9 these responsibilities. 

If you are not willing or able to provide for ~~=r~~ __ ~ ____ ~ __ ~Ato~_ct~~~ 
needs, it is your responsibility to contact the res ttlement agency and info! 
them that the refugee which you sponsored has requested public assistance. 

Sincerely, 

El~'ke, 
We would appreciate your returning this completed form to the address 
indicated below: 

L-I 10301 Democracy Lane 
Fairfax, va. 22030 

Attn: 

L-! 6301 Richmond Highway 
Alexandria, Va. 22306 

Attn: 

08/87 WP, 0257E (9A) 

FAIRFAX COUNTY 
DEPT. OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 
6245 LEESBURG PK FL 2 
FALLS CHURCH, VA 22044 

Attn: ~L 
L-! 1850 Cameron Glen Drive 

Reston, Va. 22091 

Attn: 

1.17 G 2 



1. Are you providing shelter for these people? __ .l.N~v::..-_____ _ 

2. Are you providing ill food for them? ____ ..... Jul\.l./,IocJ:...-_____ _ 

3. Are your providing ill clothing for them? __ ""/v...;;;,..,:O:::...... ______ _ 

4. Are you sending them any financial assistance? How much do you send each 
IIOnth? No 

Date 
~.f7~ 

Signature 

Vd'" J-I, N(iUYRN 
Printed Name of Sponsor 

rnulla nUll&,la &. 



To: 

From: 

Sub,j: 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX 
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 

Employment and Training Programs 

Refugee Cash Assistance applicants from the Falls Church 
and Fairfax Offices who need to register with the 
Willston Employment and Training unit 

Joi Kudirka, Refugee Case Manager 

How to Register with Employment and Training 

In order to receive your Refugee Cash Assistance, you must also 
register with the Employment and Training unit of this agency. You 
must do this after you register with your Eligibility Worker. 

This is what you must do: 

1. Telephone the Falls Church Employment and Training Office at 
533-5400. Te 11 the recept ion i st you want to make an 
appointment for the refugee orientation and how many people 
need to come ~o the appointment. DO NOT COME TO THE OFFICE. 
YOU WILL NOT BE ABLE TO HAVE AN APPOINTMENT RIGHT AWAY. 

2. The receptionist will tell you when and at what time to come 
to your appointment. On the day of your appointment, come to 
Room 15, 6131 Willston Drive, Falls Church, VA 22044. Be 
sure to come on time. You must bring three things to your 
appointment: 

1- Your VRAP Referral form. Your Eligibility Worker 
wi 11 give this to you. 

2. Your 1-94 or Green card. 

3. Your Social Security card or your Social Security 
card application receipt. 

Please remember. You must make an appointment. If you come 
without an appoi ntment. the re will be no room for you and you 
cannot register. You will have to make an appointment and return 
on another day. 



Phuong Thanh Huynh 

September 22, 1993 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

Per the request of Mr. KY VAN HOANG and his wife THUY-NGA TRANG, I hereby verify 
that I have helped this family in renting an aparment at 6223 Wilson Blvd #1 
Falls Church, va. 22044 because they could not rent an apartment themself. 

I also verify that I have not given them any money for any thing. I know this 
family through a friend i~ Canada. My friend in Canada called me and asked me to 
help this family when they intended to move to Virginia. This refugee family first 
resettled in Connecticut on August 12,_93 __ ~~~~~_F~~~~~g~1~!~~~~~tainees Program 
sponsored by U.S. government. They were left starving for two days when they first 
arrived. They scared to death in America. That was the reason why they moved tQ 
Virginia. They do not have any relatives nor friends. I can not help them financially. 

They moved to Virginia in September 3, 1993. I co-signed the apartment for them. The 
rent is 695.00 per month. 

I did not help them any thing from beginning and I will not help them any thing, both 
financially. 

If you need more information about this family, please do not hesitate to contact me 
at my addre and phone numbers. 



~ •• onwealth of Vir9inia 
Departwent of Social Service. 
CIIaLII'1' or ......, vaIrI~Ia. 

.AfL. J 

ca.e Bwaber 

Worker 

In order to receive a •• i.tance, the infor-...tion checked below au.t be provided ... "ill 
help you obtain the infor-...tion. If you cannot provide the infor-...tion, or if you need 
help in providift9 the infor-...tion, contact your worker. call collect, if nece •• ary. 
If you do not 9ive the infor-...tion or verification, or contact the agency by the date 
below, your application may be denied. ! / 
PLDSB PROVIDB IRI'ORMATIOIf BY I 10 [0 I q ,3 

I I 

1. IIICOME (Earned _ ~rned) 4. RE$(UCES 7. 10EITIlY 
for -.,thCs) of C ) Checkl~. savings, credit ( ) Driver's licente 

( ) bt rKlnt pavat. ",Ion st.t-.nts ( ) Voter r"istr.tlon card 
( ) St.t-...t fl'. elllPloyer C ) Stocks or bonds ( ) CLinic. -.dlc.l cerd 
C ) Sel f'elllPl~ r.co ... , tu ( ) Chrls~ club eccounts C ) Worlt/lIChool 10, libr.ry cerd 

or bookk .. l~ r.co.-. ( ) lIAs, trust f&ftdl, .....,Itl .. ( ) Other 
( ) SUpport, .11..,. ~s ( ) life lneurlnee policl .. 
( ) Verlflcetlon of VA benefits ( ) turl.l plots, f&ftdl, contrects 8. RESIDENCY, liVING ~S 
( ) Socl.l Security/III ..,..."t ( ) 1 .. 1 .. t.te ( ) R .. lc:IInce fora 
( ) UnIIIpI~t pa)Wnt ( ) Trucks, _toreycl .. , boIits, ( ) Address verlflcetlon 
( ) ~'s CoIipInMtlon pa~t tr.llers, recre.tlonal ( ) l_lord st.t-...t 
( ) loerw (per ... l or education) vehlcl .. ( ) Frl_ or neighbor st.t~t 
( ) Work stUlly payst. ( ) C.r reglatr.tion. personal ( ) s.p.r.te .r""_I.lnts to ta.ty 
( ) Ic:hol.rahlpa (1E0G, PEll, prOPllrty tu receipt for _ prepare food 

SlOG, ClAP. or other) vehlcl .. ( ) Other 
( ) Rese",. AIty pay ( ) Other 
( ) Plnalorw 9. DOCUMIEITS 
( ) Other 5. SMElTEI EXPEISlS ( ) Socl.l security ce.-./1'UIben 

( ) Rlnt or ~tgage receipt ( ) Applicetion for socl.l 
2. WOIK 01 SCHOOL EXPEI.S ( ) Electric bill security c.rd 
( ) Child cere or ct.y cere expenM ( ) Gu/oi l bi II ( ) Allin r"lstr.tlon card 
( ) ExpenM for cere of dlNbled ( ) Ulter/~ bill ( ) Ilrth verification 

person ( ) lnet.ll.tlon ch.r ... ( ) "-1'1'1 ... certlflcete 
( ) School ....... (tuition. ( ) Rut .. t.te tu .. ( ) Olwrce deer .. 

f.... books. auppll ... ( ) ~'a Irwurlnee ( ) Outh certificate 
tr~t.tion. or other) ( ) Other ( ) Oeprlv.tlon st.t-...t 

( ) Other ( ) Other 
6. lEGALLY RESPONSIBLE RELATIVE 

3. AFDC'UP ( ) P.y verlflcetlon 10. MEOICAl. III FORMA TI 011 
( ) Inc .. for both perenta for ( ) St.t..-nt of contribution ( ) Medic.l for.. at.t..-nt 

past 24 ~hs ( ) Chi ld IqIPOrt or .ll..,. ( ) Medlc.l billa for ~h(s) of 
( ) O.t .. \NIIIP1~ received ( ) ExtrllOrdlnery u:pena .. 
( ) Application for \NIIIPl~t ( ) Proof of conti,.. .. ~ ( ) Medlcel lneur~ pol lei .. 
( ) UIgH for theM quarters ( ) Other ( ) Proof of irwurlnee COIta 

( ) Proof of Irwur~ coata 
( ) Other 7. WOIK REGISTaATIOli ( ) Proof of prescription COlts 

( ) Registr.tlon for ESP/FIET ( ) Preen-ncy at.t..-nt 
( ) Other 

032-03-814/2 (10/92) 
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HOi DOng ouin TrI 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MINH nia 
NGU'dN QUYNH GIAO 
N(iUV~N VAN GIOI 
NGUvtN XUAN IAN 
HI~P 1.01olr"MAN 
TIU1CJNG THIIANG ANH 
TItAN KIM DUNG 
NGUV~N TIll KHEN 

Ban Chl"p Hanh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

KHUC MINH nla 
Presidenl 

NGUvtN QUYNH GIAO 
ViCe PresJdo:nl 

NGUViN VAN GI6I 
xcrctilry General 

TRl1CJNG THIIANG ANII 
Trc:.uun:t 

NGUVtN THI KHEN 
IXpolIY Trcuurcr 

co van Doan 
Advisory Committee 

Illt.r LOWMAN 
NGUV£N XUAN LAN 
1'1(\.'11 KIM DUNG 

HOI GIA-DINH TV NIlAN CHiNH-TRl VItT-NAM 
• 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone: (703) 560-0058 • Fax: (703) 204-0394 

October 3, 1993 

Fairfax County 
Department of Human Development 
6245 Leesburg Pike FI.2 
Falls Church, VA. 22044 

ATTN: MS. MACKEY 

Dear Ms. Mackey: 

Per our telephone conver 
per your request, I would like to 
following information: 

- Name of Resettlement Agency: 
INTERFAITH REFUGEE MINISTRY 

ATTN: MS. JEANNETTE RUFFINS 

TELEPHONE 203-732-3457 

Please contact the Resettlement Agency for 
your needed information. Attached is a verification 
letter from Mr. Phuong Thanh Huynh who helped 
Mr. Ky Van Hoang's family. Mr. Hoang is her father. 
They have been in very distressed situation since 
they arrived in the United States. 

I hope that you will do your best in helping 
Ngoc Bich Hoang to receive any assistance under 
the law as a refugee. 

Please contact me if you have further questions. 
My telephone number is 358-5154 (from 8 0 5 pm.) 

-
- Tho 
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Board of Directors 

KHue MINH THO 
NGUytN OUYNH GlAO 
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NGUytN xuAN LAN 
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TItAN KIM DUNG 
NGUytN nil KHEN 

Ban ChaP Hinh T.U. 
Executive Board 

Kllue MINH TIIO 
rrC$idenl 

NGUytN OUYNH GlAO 
Vitt P!'e$idenl 

NGUytN vAJi GlOI 
Secrelary Genel'lll 

TRUONG TJ;JI LANG ANII 
Treasurer 

NGUytN THI KHEN 
o.:puly Treasurer 

Co vanOoan 
Advisory Committee 

III~r LOWMAN 
NGUytN XUAN LAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 

HOI GIA-DINH TV NIlAN CHiNH-TRl VItT-NAM 
• 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone: (703) 560.0058 • Fax: (703) 204·0394 

October 3, 1993 

Fairfax County 
Department of Human Development 
6245 Leesburg Pike Fl.2 
Falls Church, VA. 22044 

ATTN: MS. MACKEY 

Dear Ms. Mackey: 

Per our telephone 
per your request, I would 
following information: 

- Name of Resettlement Agency: 
INTERFAITH REFUGEE MINISTRY 

ATTN: MS. JEANNETTE RUFFINS 

TELEPHONE 203-732-3457 

Please contact the Resettlement Agency for 
your needed information. Attached is a verification 
letter from Mr. Phuong Thanh Huynh who helped 
Mr. Ky Van Hoang's family. Mr. Hoang is her father. 
They have been in very distressed situation since 
they arrived in the United States. 

I hope that you will do your best in helping 
Ngoc Bich Hoang to receive any assistance under 
the law as a refugee. 

Please contact me if you have further questions. 
My telephone number is 358-5154 (from 8 0 5 pm.) 

-



VRAP REGISTRATION WITH MANPOWER 

TO: HANPOWEH I NTAKl:: WORKER PA Case pending PA Case Active 

PROM: 
fJf>t .. nate 

~7;tl Ah~t: 
Tel.No./ouice orker 

RE: I"-J C. 0 C ffOA N ( 
C 1 ien t Narne 

DSS category ~ 
DSS case Number: ____ 
Client Telephone .: 
National ori in: 

31 Mon ths/ 18 Months Re la tedness Ends 
GR Effective Date: 
Remarks --------------------------------

************************************************************************************* 

FOR VkAP MANPOWER USE: 

L-/ Missed First Appointment. Reason given: 
Second Appointaent Scheduled for ____________ _ 

L-/ Missed second Appointment 

~e9i.tered with Manpower on ~;t!3(oate). Scheduled for (Circle one) 
Workshop/Marketing/Other ----,------71 on ( Date) 

\ 1 L_A~ ~4'/'13 di? ~c.t4 oJ)t:i;f~ 53"~ o. 
cli~e 5tatT Manpower worker/Telephone Number 

************************************************************************************* 

TO: MANPOWER 

FHOM: 
Eligibility worker Date 

L-I Client sanctioned for ________ __ L-! Client Not Sanctioned 
Month 

L-/ Reason for Good cause/Sanction ______________________________________________ __ 

L-! Case closed. Effective Date: ________ Reason: 

L-/ client is ExeaVt from Registration. Effeclive Date ______ Duration: 

Reason: 

REMARKS: 

U2/~7 WPI ou~~~ (9A) X J. 10 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH·TRI VIETNAM 
FAMIUES OF VIETNAMESE POUTICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. SOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: (703) 560-0058 - FAX: (703) 204-0394 

.. 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE: October 3, 1993 

TO : Ms. Mackey FAX II: 533-5525 

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 05 

SUBJECT: Ngoc Bich Hoang, 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. SOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: (703) 560-0058 - FAX: (703) 204-0394 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE: October 3, 1993 

TO : Ms. Mackey FAX:II: 533-5525 

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 05 

SUBJECT: Ngoc Bich Hoang, 



Pages Removed (S.S.) 

.fpage(s) was/were removed from the file of H 0 o.n~ r3, 'c b MAGe CIA'! t""",,",,) due to 
containing Social Security numbers. The page( s) was/w e copied wIth the Social 
Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed into the file of 
Hoo. 5 8-,,, ~!) c.. The original(s) was/were placed into the RestrictedlReserved files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: ::5j; r 1 d 3) J.. 00') 




